UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS, SECOND CIRCUIT

Attorney Admissions from January 1, 1985 to Present*

N
Attorney Bar Number Admission Date
Alan S. Naar 2000-763 12/29/00
Barton Nachamie 2000-086 02/03/00
David E. Nachman 96-590 09/19/96
Steven M. Nachman 88-382 07/01/88
Mark A. Nadeau 06-180769 04/12/06
Michael S. Nadel 2002-431 07/11/02
Eileen N Nadelson 05-178651 12/21/05
Adel A. Nadji 08-192250 04/29/08
Benjamin A. Naftalis 2006-G104 08/01/06
Joshua A. Naftalis 06-184682 10/12/06
Jeffrey L. Nagel 96-591 09/19/96
Glen D. Nager 07-190499 11/15/07
Richard M. Nager 98-558 08/27/98
Benjamin R. Nagin 06-179178 01/18/06
Mark E. Nagle 06-181062 03/01/06
Lawrence H. Nagler 2002-036 01/17/02
Andre L. Nagy 85-487 07/24/85
Jill H. Nagy 92-325 05/14/92
Mihal Nahari 94-285 05/12/94
Richard Nahas 99-759 12/23/99
Richard Nahas 2002-314 05/23/02
Georges H. Nahitchevansky 98-681 10/20/98
Zoran Najdoski 98-769 12/02/98
Serene K. Nakano 92-639 10/15/92
Paul R. Nalven 86-504 08/18/86
Jason P. Nance 07-190314 22/02/07
Lars Franklin Nance 99-051 01/25/99
Michelle Renee Nance 2003-069 02/04/03
Kathleen A. Nandan 2001-032 01/22/01
Matthew W. Naparty 06-185357 11/22/06
Robert C. Napier 85-353 06/03/85
Natalie A. Napierala 97-874 12/29/97
John P. Nopoli 07-188947 08/13/07
Michelle M. Napoli 99-320 05/24/99

* Updated as of 8/10/04. For admissions prior to 1985, please phone the Clerk’s Office at (212) 857-8603.



Paul J. Napoli

Andrew Peter Napolitano
Theresa M. Napolitano
Daniel A. Nardello
Diane M. Nardi
William J. Nardini
Raymond Nardo
Beverly Sherman Nash
Douglas G. Nash
Douglas J. Nash
Gordon B. Nash
Gordon B. Nash, Jr.
Kevin J. Nash

Lauren M. Nash
Patrick F. Nash

Ralph W. Nash

Shawn T. Nash
Francesca Victoria Naso
Carl R. Nasto
Kathleen L. Nastri
Anthony J. Natale
Ranjana Natarajan
William J. Natbony
Laura M. Nath

David J. Nathan

Joel R. Nathan

Judy E. Nathan
Samuel P. Nathans
John A. Nathanson
Elizabeth S. Natrella
Robert Natri, Jr.
Michael J. Naughton
Daniel B. Navabpour
Francisco J. Navarro
Ronald Edward Naves Jr.
Jo Ann M. Navickas
Robert S. Nayberg
Patrick B. Naylon

Ari Nazarov

Stephen L. Neal
William Stratton Neal
Zachary L. Neal
Barbara C. Neale

J. Henry Neale Jr.

07-186528
2001-649
08-192887
88-710
06-182033
2001-459
95-288
85-456
88-426
06-181493
06-185585
2003-416
2003-683
89-006
2001-397
06-184483
06-179721
2002-531
96-723
95-251
94-239
2002-532
2004-174
88-447
89-294
07-G025
91-208
89-102

85-062
2003-178
90-095
2002-522
2005-421
94-480
91-228
90-221
2005-343
07-G118
06-181424
96-532
07-189026
96-608
2001-333

02/28/07
11/27/01
06/25/08
12/06/88
06/07/06
08/08/01
05/22/95
07/16/85
07/26/88
05/05/06
12/12/06
07/22/03
12/04/03
01/03/89
07/05/01
09/29/06
02/09/06
08/27/02
11/13/96
05/04/95
04/21/94
08/27/02
03/31/04
08/11/88
04/27/89
02/01/07
03/21/91
02/16/89
06/09/05
01/24/85
04/07/02
02/08/90
08/20/02
05/04/05
08/24/94
03/27/91
04/04/90
04/14/05
06/01/07
05/04/06
08/27/96
08/20/07
09/26/96
06/05/01

* Updated as of 8/10/04. For admissions prior to 1985, please phone the Clerk’s Office at (212) 857-8603.



James Hamilton Neale
James E. Nealon
Kathryn E. Nealon
Richard J. Nealon
Allison M. Near
Brian P. Neary

Peter R. Neary

Susan R. Necheles
Arnie E. Needham
Douglas P. Needham
Myra A. Needleman
Michael A. Neff
Robert C. Neff Jr.
Francisco M. Negron
Linda A. Neilan

Lynn A. Neils

James A. Neilson
Therese P. Neilson
Victoria F. Neilson
Joseph H. Neiman
Melissa Neiman-Kelting
Peter G. Neiman
Laura E. Neisch
Kalju Nekvasil

Henry D. Nelkin
Sharon L. Nelles
Kevin F. Nelligan
Robert D. Nelon
Aaron D. Nelson
Alan M. Nelson
Barbara A. Nelson
Christopher F. Nelson
Christopher L. Nelson
Danial A. Nelson
Daniel W. Nelson
David Andrew Nelson
David C. Nelson

E. Canter Nelson

Eric M. Nelson
Frederick H. Nelson
Janai Nelson
Jonathan Robert Nelson
Kristen M. Nelson
Nancy Nelson

96-314
97-697
06-184626
07-186808
08-193169
92-702
2000-649
95-324
07-190200
08-193170
88-702
88-009
2000-693
07-186344
06-184779
97-216
08-192918
86-455
2004-623
93-534
06-G182
97-517
2005-187
2001-112
90-537
2005-227
97-356
93-562
08-G018
96-661
86-13
06-182988
07-188553
2004-430
2004-685
2004-319
05-176797
97-875
91-312
95-420
2005-146
07-190425
05-178653
2004-431

05/14/96
10/16/97
10/05/06
03/20/07
07/11/08
11/09/92
11/06/00
06/08/95
10/29/07
05/16/08
12/12/88
01/07/88
11/28/00
02/0607

10/03/06
04/04/97
06/25/08
07/24/86
11/29/04
08/19/93
12/01/06
08/12/97
03/07/05
02/28/01
09/04/90
03/15/05
06/06/97
08/31/93
03/11/08
10/17/96
01/09/86
07/25/06
07/17/07
08/31/04
12/22/04
06/23/04
08/15/05
12/29/97
04/25/91
07/20/95
02/18/05
11/09/07
12/21/05
08/31/04

* Updated as of 8/10/04. For admissions prior to 1985, please phone the Clerk’s Office at (212) 857-8603.



Peter C. Nelson
Ryan D. Nelson
Scott L. Nelson
Timothy G. Nelson
Varuni Nelson
William F. Nelson
Philip A. Nemecek
Miriam R. Nemetz
Kate H. Nepveu
Mark E. Nerenberg
Charles L. Nesbit
Mark M. Nesbit
Joshua W. Nesbitt
Janet C. Neschis
Gregory J. Nescott
Lori A. Nessel
Richard A. Nessler
Sarah Netburn
Miriam M. Netter
Roger D. Netzer
Michael D. Neubert
Solomon Neubort
Peter Neufeld

Lynn Neugebauer
Amy L. Neuhardt
Joseph Emanuel Neuhaus
James E. Neuman
Marilyn Neuman
Donald S. Neumann, Jr.
Lynn K. Neuner
John F. Neupert
David N. Neusner
Leslie B. Neustadt
Janet I. Neustaetter
Charles L. Neustein
John A. Neuwirth
Juan A. Nevarez
Andrew B. Nevas
Lori Nevias

Carol Neville
Charles D. Neville
James C. Neville
Ann M. Nevins
Arthur G. Nevins Jr.

91-275
07-G218
2002-057
07-188119
88-193
05-177845
2002-161
05-177830
06-181391
88-478
86-296
06-181184
92-655
95-215
07-G067
07-186674
2002-278
06-184516
90-122
87-376
92-011
2000-622
90-389
92-036
2005-172
95-446
94-498
89-566
2003-380
2004-158
06-184326
87-370
85-460
06-182956
92-719
07-187802
06-179245
2001-398
98-434
06-183783
06-181086
94-655
2002-046
88-022

04/15/91
11/09/07
01/30/02
06/20/07
03/25/88
10/31/05
03/18/02
10/27/05
05/04/06
08/29/88
05/22/86
04/24/06
10/21/92
04/13/95
03/15/07
03/13/07
05/09/02
08/23/06
02/22/90
10/20/87
01/07/92
10/24/00
06/13/90
01/21/92
03/03/05
08/01/95
08/30/94
09/14/89
07/02/03
03/25/04
09/28/06
09/11/87
07/16/85
07/20/06
11/16/92
06/05/07
04/20/06
07/05/01
07/01/98
09/07/06
04/24/06
11/09/94
01/24/02
01/14/88

* Updated as of 8/10/04. For admissions prior to 1985, please phone the Clerk’s Office at (212) 857-8603.



Nadine K. Nevins
David W. New
Herbert New

April A. Newbauer
Manuel H. Newburger
Morton Newburgh
Philip T. Newbury Jr.
Kenneth A. Newby
Mark A. Newcity
Charles M. Newell
Craig A. Newell
John M. Newell
Jason A. Newfield

George B. Newhouse Jr.

Paul F. Newhouse
Gary J. Newkirk
Charles A. Newman
Donna R. Newman
Edward K. Newman
Glenn L. Newman
Gustave H. Newman
Howard J. Newman
Howard P. Newman
Ira S. Newman
JoNel Newman
John M. Newman Jr.
John P. Newman
Jonathan D. Newman
Kevin M. Newman
Michael B. Newman
Mordecai Newman
Richard L. Newman
Stephen J. Newman
Tamsin J. Newman
Zachary G. Newman
Kevin C. Newsom
Jennifer G. Newstead
Everett E. Newton
William P. Neylon
Fay Ng

Michael K. Ng

Felix S. Ngati

Paul M. Ngobeni
Angelina Nguven

05-177541
2004-236
85-628
05-176700
2005-350
96-543
85-789
05-176586
92-378
86-361
07-G215
85-321
07-186892
85-676
96-207
07-G160
06-185430
94-286

86-516
92-486
93-119
90-589
06-179504
89-362
2000-550
98-160
07-190492
2004-624
95-136
94-260
92-674
06-185615
06-183106
2003-684
2004-330
05-179589
88-667
93-297
86-758
07-186141
06-182053
94-128
07-189049

10/25/05
05/04/04
10/02/85
08/03/05
04/18/05
09/03/96
12/27/85
08/09/05
06/09/92
06/12/86
11/06/07
05/16/85
03/26/07
10/28/85
04/01/96
08/15/07
11/30/06
05/12/94
05/05/05
08/19/86
08/06/92
02/25/93
10/02/90
02/01/06
05/26/89
09/12/00
03/11/98
11/15/07
11/29/04
03/08/95
04/28/94
10/28/92
12/12/06
06/05/06
12/04/03
06/29/04
11/15/05
11/29/88
05/07/93
12/15/86
01/25/07
06/07/06
03/08/94
08/21/07

* Updated as of 8/10/04. For admissions prior to 1985, please phone the Clerk’s Office at (212) 857-8603.



James D. Ngueyn
Hoang T. Nguyen

Lan X. Nguyen

Nhu P. Nguyen
Xuan-Thao N. Nguyen
Alfonso E. Nibbs
Rebecca A. Niburg
Drita Nicaj

Jamie K. Nicastri
Anthony P. Nicastro
Donald G. Nichol
Jeffrey C. Nicholas
Michael B. Nicholas
Madeleine M. Nichols
Jeffrey R. Nichols
Peter D. Nichols

Robert B. Nichols
Sandra P. Nichols

Alice A. Nicholson
Frederick A. Nicholson
Michael Nicholson
Michael C. Nicholson
Nancy F. Nicholson
Robert Edward Nicholson
Anne M. Nichter
Sandra E. Nickel
Christopher S. Nickson
Stuart S. Nickum

Mary L. Nicolas

John G. Nicolich
Christopher A. Nicolino
Howard J.C. Nicols
Dean R. Nicyper
Rosemary Nidiry

Luis M. Nido

Jeffrey M. Niederhoffer
Deborah M. Niedermeyer

Suzanne Niedzwiecki-Lattime

Mark C. Neilson

Mary Y. Nietupski
Christopher S. Niewoehner
Kyran D. Nigro

Scott Keith Nigro
Suzannah K. Nigro

2001-010
06-182232
2005-278
2004-147
2000-440
94-593
07-G068
2001-201
95-252
06-G194
06-179722
93-261
85-486
88-192
2001-650
05-176425
88-317
2003-017
2000-676
92-691
90-136
05-176684
92-572
93-817
89-551
92-174
05-178785
07-G098
99-097
86-61
97-252
2002-610
2004-044
2004-183
05-179528
07-190509
2003-426
2000-212
07-187328
91-426
06-G090
95-533
96-082
97-340

01/08/01
04/10/06
03/29/05
03/19/04
07/14/00
10/17/94
03/15/07
04/02/01
05/04/95
12/15/06
02/13/06
04/23/93
07/23/85
03/22/88
11/27/01
07/26/05
05/24/88
01/08/03
11/20/00
11/03/92
02/28/90
08/11/05
09/18/92
12/14/93
09/08/89
03/11/92
12/23/05
05/01/07
02/12/99
01/30/86
04/24/97
10/01/02
01/27/04
04/07/04
11/15/05
11/15/07
07/29/03
04/06/00
04/24/07
06/14/91
06/30/06
09/14/95
02/06/96
05/30/97

* Updated as of 8/10/04. For admissions prior to 1985, please phone the Clerk’s Office at (212) 857-8603.



Richard J. Nikas 08-193705 06/20/08

Louie D. Nikolaidis 88-349 06/10/88
David Nimmer 97-267 04/30/97
Bruce H. Nims 88-065 01/27/88
Robyn G. Nir 90-020 01/09/90
Nanci E. Nishimura 93-385 06/10/93
Stephen Nisimblat 96-451 07/15/96
Janessa C. Nisley 90-110 02/15/90
Craig Miles Nisnewitz 91-606 09/25/91
Mitchell B. Nisonoff 96-724 11/13/96
Gary D. Nissenbaum 08-192411 05/08/08
James J. Nixon 90-350 05/29/90
Brett J. Nizzo 05-177421 07/05/05
Okechukwu Valentine Nneke 07-189205 08/23/07
Cesar A. Nobel 2003-201 04/17/03
Edward S. Nobel 07-188988 08/16/07
Charles T. Noce 86-301 05/13/86
Joseph Nocella 94-211 04/08/94
David M. Nocenti 86-210 04/02/86
John A. Nocera 89-249 04/07/89
Esther Noe 2004-091 02/24/04
James A. Nofi 86-49 01/27/86
Amy F. Nogid 91-049 01/24/91
Joseph D. Nohavicka 98-625 09/23/98
Gregory B. Nokes 88-162 03/09/88
Christopher J. Nolan 94-466 08/12/94
Christopher R. Nolan 06-181201 04/12/06
Craig S. Nolan 07-G155 08/01/07
Gregory J. Nolan 91-340 05/07/91
Kenneth P. Nolan 91-470 07/10/91
Kevin J. Nolan 86-237 04/16/86
Michael D. Nolan 93-629 09/28/93
Stephen J. Nolan 90-249 04/17/90
Thomas J. Nolan 94-533 09/20/94
William S. Nolan 07-187348 04/11/07
Billy H. Nolas 85-159 03/11/85
David A. Nold 98-758 11/24/98
John A. Nolet 94-165 03/16/94
Peter M. Nolin 96-798 12/17/96
David M. Noll 07-187300 04/11/07
Douglas R. Noll 96-292 05/07/96
Jerome Noll 97-876 12/29/97
Richard E. Noll 96-326 05/20/96
Christopher M. Nolland 89-163 03/08/89

* Updated as of 8/10/04. For admissions prior to 1985, please phone the Clerk’s Office at (212) 857-8603.



Joel W. Nomkin
Brian C. Noonan
Michael J. Noonan

Christopher Stephen Noone
Kathryn Ryan Norcross

Robert E. Nord

Peter R. Nordberg
Eric C. Nordby

Laura K. Norden

Jon L. Norinsberg
Thomas Nork

Walter M. Norkin
Cathy N. Norman
Jonathan M. Norman
Sarah S. Normand
Charles K. Norris
Evan M. Norris

John E. Norris
Michael D. Norris
Stephen G. Norten
Rebecca Northey
Nancy Northup

Brian P. Norton
Debra A. Norton
Thomas W. Norton
Mary Christina Norum
L. Jeffrey Norwalk
Joel Charles Norwood
Vernon Norwood
Deon J. Nossel

James Anthony Notaris
Angelo Notaro
Matthew J. Nothagle
Mitchell J. Notis
Jennifer M. Noto
Patricia E. Notopoulos
Sean M. Nourie

Carol Novack

G. Alexander Novak
Lawrence S. Novak
Robert Novack
Stephen Novack
Anthony Novak
David William Novak

06-181063
07-189742
90-445
2000-171
94-298
2002-746
07-190727
08-195442
2000-054
2000-598
07-187145

2001-113
99-654
2003-330
08-191491
08-G042
06-179761
91-229
93-590
91-529
91-169
2001-422
97-553
93-379
93-254
94-166
08-193076
07-G161
2000-172
98-161
88-418
2000-677
85-480
08-G004
92-326
05-179327
85-368
05-100192
2003-346
86-736
96-248
86-448
08-193609

05/23/06
10/04/07
07/18/90
03/17/00
05/18/94
12/05/02
12/13/07
10/23/08
01/21/00
10/12/00
04/06/07
06/21/05
02/28/01
11/08/99
06/10/03
03/19/08
05/23/08
02/16/06
03/27/91
09/13/93
08/20/91
03/08/91
07/17/01
08/25/97
06/10/93
04/20/93
03/16/94
07/11/08
08/15/07
03/17/00
03/11/98
07/19/88
11/20/00
07/23/85
01/09/08
05/14/92
11/18/05
06/06/85
11/30/05
06/16/03
12/09/86
04/17/96
07/22/86
08/05/08

* Updated as of 8/10/04. For admissions prior to 1985, please phone the Clerk’s Office at (212) 857-8603.



Thomas S. Novak 94-631 11/02/94

Mindy S. Novick 86-529 08/26/86
Michael L. Novicoff 98-818 12/21/98
Kenneth Adam Novikoff 93-696 10/27/93
Lorraine S. Novinski 90-493 08/16/90
David E. Novitski 2000-694 11/28/00
Kenneth 1. Nowak 86-29 01/14/86
Lawrence M. Noyer Jr. 88-174 03/21/88
Steven Nudelman 2000-599 10/12/00
Susan R. Nudelman 98-189 03/31/98
James M. Nugent 93-255 04/20/93
Lonnie D. Nunley III. 90-771 12/13/90
Mark S. Nunn 85-649 10/18/85
Thomas C. Nuovo 97-287 05/06/97
Gary H. Nurkin 88-554 10/07/88
Joseph M. Nursey 98-657 10/07/98
Susan D. Nusbaum 89-192 03/20/89
Carolyn G. Nussbaum 86-708 11/18/86
Michael Nussbaum 99-386 06/24/99
Linda Nussbaumm 07-187214 04/06/07
Isaac Nutovic 2001-627 11/16/01
Timothy J. Nutter 05-177908 10/20/05
Lee S. Nuwesra 98-537 08/18/98
Anthony Nuzzo Jr. 93-606 09/21/93
Francis John Nyhan 2000-571 09/28/00
Licha M. Nyiendo 06-G026 02/15/06
Philip D. Nykamp 06-180170 03/14/06
Donald W. Nyland 85-502 08/02/85
Catherine Nyarady 2001-147 03/13/01

* Updated as of 8/10/04. For admissions prior to 1985, please phone the Clerk’s Office at (212) 857-8603.



